
ttet svzai safazE Tar ztrttera forArès

HTVTIGT
NEEPco NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

* Mini Ratna, Category-I, A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
CIN No: U40101ML1976GOI001658, Website: www.neepco.co.in 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (CONTRÁCTS & PROCUREMENT) 
Brookland Compound: Lower New Colony: Shillong-793003, Meghalaya 

Tel. No. 0364-2227784, E-inail: contract_neepco@yahoo.com/contract@neepco.co.in 

ISO: 9001, 14001 & 45001 

Corrigendum No.02 Dated 27.04.2022 

To 

NIB No. 415 Dated 07.04.2022 

Name of Bid: Empanelment of Cost Auditor for the FY-2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25 
in NEEPC0 

1. The following clause has been added after clause 2.9 (section lI) of the NIB 415 dated 

07.04.2022 

2.9 () Minimum audit Fee payable to the Cost Auditors appointed by NEEPCO for 

each zone (i.e. Zone-I and Zone -ll as mentioned at clause 2.2 of Section Ilof 
NIB 415 dated 07.04.2022) shall be Rs. 1,12,200.00 (Rupees One Lakh Twelve 

Thousand and Two Hundred only) plus GST, as applicable, and out of pocket 
expenses ex - Guwahati at actual for each financial year of appointment. 

2. The following clause has been added after clause 2.1 (section IV) of the NIB 415 dated 

07.04.2022 

2.2 Minimum audit Fee payable to the Cost Auditors appointed by NEEPCO for 

each zone (i.e. Zone-I and Zone -ll as mentioned at clause 2.2 of Section Il of 
NIB 415 dated 07.04.2022) shall be Rs. 1,12,200.00 (Rupees One Lakh Twelve 

Thousand and Two Hundred only) plus GST, as applicable, and out of pocket 
expenses ex - Guwahati at actual for each financial year of appointment. 

All other terms and conditions contained in the Detailed Bid Document shall remain
unchanged. 

2FHoho 
Chief General Manager (C) 

i/c Contracts & Procurement 



3HToCT
NEEPcO NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LIMITED 

(Mini Ratna, Category-1, A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
CIN No: U40101ML1976GOI001658, Website: www.ueepco.co.in 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTVE DIRECTOR (CONTRACTS &PROCUREMENT) 
Brookand Compound: Lower New Colony: Shillong-793003, Meghalaya 

Tel. No. 0364-2227784, E-nail: contract_neepco@yahoo.com/contract@neepco.co.fn 

ISO: 9001, 14001 & 45001 

NOT IN ORIGINAL

Memo No. NEEPCO/QP/ED/C&P/F/C/EOL-CA (Vol-1)/2022-23/184-191 Dated 27/04/2022 

1. The Director (Technical), NEEPCO, Shillong, for favour of kind information please.

2. The Director (Finance), NEEPCO, Shillong, for favour of kind information please.

3. The Chief General Manager (Finance), NEEPCo, Shillong, for information please.

4 The Chief General Manager(F), Concurrence, NEEPCO, Shillong, for information please 

5. The Chief General Manager(F), IC&A, NEEPCO, Shillongs, for information please.

6. The GM (IT), NEEPCO, Shillong for information please with a request to arrange for 

uploading the Corrigendum 02 Dated 27.04.2022 at NEEPCO Website.

7. Hindi Officer, NEEPCO, Shillong, for translating the Corrigendum 02 Dated 27.04.2022 to 

Hindi. He is also requested to forward the Hindi version of the Corrigendum to IT Wing, 

Shillong, for uploading at NEEPCO's website (Hindi version), with an intimation to this 

Office.

8. Notice Board 

Chief General Manager(C) 
i/c Contract & Procurement 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

